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Number of knee replacement surgeries completed (quarterly data)

Unit : Number

Province

New Brunswick

Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Horizon
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Vitalité
Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area

Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area

Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area

Zone 5 - Restigouche Area

Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area

Zone 7 - Miramichi Area

Regional Health Authorities

Horizon Health Network

Vitalité Health Network

Quarter
Apr-Jun 2024

616

144
98
46

160
98
31
50
91

42

398

218

Quarter
Jan-Mar 2024

775

258

211

47

148

117

28

61

89

74

550

225

Quarter
Oct-Dec 2023

724

211

175

36

161

110

45

51

66

80

526

198

Conseil de la santé
du Nouveau-Brunswick

Quarter
Jul-Sep 2023

484

86
72
14
132
77
41
45
59

44

325

159

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on November 23, 2024
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/gnb_kece_q
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About

This indicator measures the number of knee replacement surgeries completed during the
reported 3-month period. Data is based on place of service (where the surgery is performed)
and is reported quarterly.

Source

Surgical Access Registry

Notes

This indicator does not include emergency surgeries. Source data is from the Provincial
Surgical Access Registry

Unit NBHC code
Number GNB_KECE_Q
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available
S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size
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