

# Number of knee replacement surgeries completed (quarterly data)

Unit: Number

Office National	Quarter Apr-Jun 2024	<b>Quarter</b> Jan-Mar 2024	Quarter Oct-Dec 2023	Quarter Jul-Sep 2023
Province	·			
New Brunswick	616	775	724	484
Health zones				
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area	144	258	211	86
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Horizon	98	211	175	72
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Vitalité	46	47	36	14
Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area	160	148	161	132
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area	98	117	110	77
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area	31	28	45	41
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area	50	61	51	45
Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area	91	89	66	59
Zone 7 - Miramichi Area	42	74	80	44
Regional Health Authorities				
Horizon Health Network	398	550	526	325
Vitalité Health Network	218	225	198	159



# **About**

This indicator measures the number of knee replacement surgeries completed during the reported 3-month period. Data is based on place of service (where the surgery is performed) and is reported quarterly.

### Source

Surgical Access Registry

# **Notes**

This indicator does not include emergency surgeries. Source data is from the Provincial Surgical Access Registry

 Unit
 NBHC code

 Number
 GNB\_KECE\_Q

# Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size